Notice of Revocable Trust Pursuant to 20 PA C.S. § 7755(c) Notice is hereby given of the administration of the Marjorie B. Driscoll Living Trust (Trust) dated August 15, 2002. Marjorie B. Driscoll, Settlor of the Trust, of Whitehall Borough, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, died on November 9, 2024. All persons having claims against Mariorie B. Driscoll or the Trust are requested to make known the same to the Trustee to the attention of the attorney named below. All persons indebted to Marjorie B. Driscol or the Trust are requested to make payment without delay to the Trustee to the attention of the attorney named below. Ruth Ann Driscoll, Trustee c/c Benjamin Scott Johns, Esq., Jones, Gregg, Creehan & Gerace, LLP 20 Stanwix St., Ste. 1100 Pittsburgh, PA 15222